

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1911/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2008 in CRLWP
No.74/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIVDEV OMDEO MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANYALAL C.MAKHIJA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Harkauli,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the petitioner.
We find no merit in this petition for special
leave. It is dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master